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INSET day
Monday 22nd January 2024
Spring half term 
Mon 12th to Fri 16th Feb
INSET day 
Monday 19th February  
Parents’ evenings
Wed and Thurs 20th & 21st March
Last day of Spring term
Thursday 28th March
First day of Summer term 
Monday 15th April 
Summer half term 
Mon 27th to Fri 31st May
INSET day
Monday 3rd June 
INSET day 
Monday 1st July 
Last day of summer term 
Tuesday 23rd July 

Seymour Superstars 
The class teacher awards for 
this week are
Rec - Taevon, Zeenya & 
Samayah
Yr1 - Imaad, Nola & Nolan
Yr2 - Andrew and Isabella
Yr3 - Lenny, Victoria & Kai
Yr4 - Harper and Jasim
Yr5 - Muhiz and Ziah-Jade
Yr6 - Harrison, Zainab & Aarv
Headteacher award
This week’s headteacher 
awards went to Samayah, 
Lenny, Zainab and Andrew. 
Congratulations and we look 
forward to celebrating and 
sharing a hot chocolate with 
you next Friday.  

We are proud 
of you all!

8th to 12th 
January 

15th to 19th 
January 

93.38% 94.1%

Thank you to everyone who 
joined us yesterday for the 
Yr1-Yr6 open afternoon. It 
was so good to see so many 
and the children were so 
proud to show their work. We 
hope that you enjoyed it and 
able to celebrate your child’s 
outcomes. 
We would love to hear what 
your thoughts so please talk 
to Carol or Emma or email the 
office. 

There is an INSET day on Monday 22nd Jan.  
We look forward to seeing everyone back in 
school on Tuesday 23rd.
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